	ОЯМ Р™О-1595 ev=6-93)	RECC	12-0	5-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
Cv	ИР No. 0651-0011 (өхр. 4/94)				_	·
	Tab settings □ □ ▼	V		24 inn 646 (620 1200 2111 1-41	and original	documents or service
	To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patent	1015	34776		documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies):					eiving party(ies)
	Omniglow Corporatio	n		Name:HS	BC Bank US	A
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🗆 Yes	XO No	Internal Add	dress:	
3	. Nature of conveyance: 6	-13-200	00			
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Addre	140 ess:	Broadway
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name			
	☐ Other Release of Ass	ignment		City: New	York	State: NY ZIP: 1000
E	xecution Date: 6-7-	2000		Additional nam	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🖸 Yes 😰 No
4	Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
	If this document is being filed t	ogether with a ne	ew application	, the execution da	ite of the appli	cation is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	See atta	ched		See atta	ıched	
		Additio	nal numbers atta	iched? 첩 Yes 🗆 No		
			T			
5.	Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	•	dence	6. Total numbe	r of application	s and patents involved: 17
	Name: Paul V. O'Br	ien, Esq.		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)	\$_680.00
	Internal Address: Phillips,	Lytle, Hitch	cock,	☼ Enclosed	previous1	_V
	Blaine & Huber LLP				_	ed to deposit account
	Street Address: 437 Madison	Avenue		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
	City: New York State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP:	10022	(Attach duplica	te copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		ICAE
					-	680E NO SALCFLE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar the original document.	nd belief, the fore	egoing informa	ation Is true and co	отесt and any	, ,
	Paul V. O'Brien, Esq.					11/27/8
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of		Signature over sheet, attachmen	its, and documen	Date 7
		LOUR INTERDED OF E	ALUBS HICHURING C	A DE DESCRIPTION	to de anno de de de la control	

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	PATENT	INVENTOR (S)
5,122,306	6/16/92	Chemiluminescent Solution Based on Substituted Perylene	Van Moer, Ladyjensky
4,678,608	78/7/7	Chemiluminescent Composition	Duglis
4,717,511	1/5/88	Chemiluminescent Composition	Koroscil
4,313,843	2/2/82	Superior Oxalate Ester Chemical Lighting System	Bollyky, Rauhut
4,814,949	3/21/89	Chemiluminescent Device	Elliott
5,067,051	11/19/91	Chemiluminescent Lighting Element	Ladyjensky
4,193,109	3/11/80	Personnel Marker Device	Heffernan, Vega, Rockwell Sr.
4,972,300	11/20/90	Emergency Lighting Device	Beisswanger, Baretz, Rockwell Jr., Rockwell s
5,043,851	8/27/91	Polygonal Chemiluminescent Lighting Device	Kaplan
5,566,679	10/22/96	Methods for Managing the Reproductive Status of an Animal Using Heat Mount Detectors	Herriott
5,121,302	6/9/92	Solid, Thin Chemiluminescent Device	Bay, Freeman
5,173,218	12/22/92	Preparation of Chemiluminescent Vinyl Halide or Vinylidene Halide Polymer Structures	Cohen, Bay, Errigo
5,348,690	9/20/94	Preparation of Chemiluminescent Vinyl Halide or Vinylidene Halide Polymer Structures	Cohen, Bay, Errigo
5,232,635	8/3/93	Chemiluminescent Solution Based on Substituted Anthracens	Van Moer, Ladyjensky
5,446,629	8/59/95	Emergency Light Fixture	Steiger, Mulligan
5,552,968	96/8/6	Chemiluminescent Lighting Element	Ladyjensky
D 331,889	12/22/92	Chemiluminescent Light Stick	Kaplan

1-13-00

HILLIPS, LYTLE, HITCHCOCK, BLAINE & HUB

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

437 MADISON AVENUE. 34TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NEW YOR" 10000

(212) 759-4888 • Fax: (212) 308-9079

New York • Buffalo • Fredonia • Jamestown • Rochester

09-28-2000



101475223

June 9, 2000

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

} | 1886|| | 1800|| | 1994|| | 1986|| | 1986|| | 1880|| | 1890|| | 1890|| | 1890|| | 1890|| | 1890|| | 1890|| 06-13-2000

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #31

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40

Assignee: HSBC Bank USA ("HSBC")

Assignor: Omniglow Corporation ("Omniglow")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a Patent Release ("Release") dated as of June 7, 2000, executed by Sovereign Bank, pursuant to which Sovereign Bank has released its security interest in the seventeen (17) patents listed on Exhibit A to the Release. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$680.00 to cover the aggregate fee for recording the Release.

Please record the Release and, as soon as it has been recorded, return it to the undersigned. Also, please return the enclosed postcard which will serve as a receipt for this document and as an acknowledgment of the payment made.

If you have any questions with respect to any of the following, please call me immediately, collect. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.

Very truly yours,

PHILLIPS, LYTLE, HITCHCOCK, BLAINE & HUBER

Paul V. O'Brien

Encls.

cc: Stephen V. Prostor (w/o encl.)

09/20/2000 JJALLANE 00009003 5122306

01 FC:581

PATENT RELEASE

WHEREAS, SOVEREIGN BANK, as successor-in-interest to BankBoston, N.A., is the secured party ("Secured Party") with respect to the patents, patent registrations and patent applications owned or licensable by Omniglow Corporation ("Patents"), including, without limitation, those patents, patent registrations and patent applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and described in the Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks and Patents dated as of June 16, 1997, by and between Omniglow Corporation ("Debtor") and Secured Party, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 8683and frame0048on 9/8, 1997 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Debtor, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the Patents; and WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Patents pursuant to the Security Agreement has been fully satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in each of Debtor's Patents, including, without limitation, each patent, patent registration and patent application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release to be duly executed by its respective officers as of the 7/L day of June 2000.

SOVEREIGN BANK (successor-in-interest to BankBoston, N.A.)

Title:

NYC Doc # 220598.1\Pvo \00903\00872

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF New York)SS.:)

On the 14h day of June 2000 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

LINDA J. BOEHM
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01B04750467
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 20_0/

NYC Doc # 220598.1\Pvo \00903\00872

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

EXHIBIT "A"

D 331,889	5,552,968	5,446,629	5,232,635	5,348,690	5,173,218	5,121,302	5,566,679	5,043,851	4,972,300	4,193,109	5,067,051	4,814,949	4,313,843	4,717,511	4,678,608	5,122,306	PATENT #
12/22/92	9/3/96	8/29/95	8/3/93	9/20/94	12/22/92	6/9/92	10/22/96	8/27/91	11/20/90	3/11/80	11/19/91	3/21/89	2/2/82	1/5/88	7/7/87	6/16/92	ISSUE DATE
Chemiluminescent Light Stick	Chemiluminescent Lighting Element	Emergency Light Fixture	Chemiluminescent Solution Based on Substituted Anthracens	Preparation of Chemiluminescent Vinyl Halide or Vinylidene Halide Polymer Structures	Preparation of Chemiluminescent Vinyl Halide or Vinylidene Halide Polymer Structures	Solid, Thin Chemiluminescent Device	Methods for Managing the Reproductive Status of an Animal Using Heat Mount Detectors	Polygonal Chemiluminescent Lighting Device	Emergency Lighting Device	Personnel Marker Device	Chemiluminescent Lighting Element	Chemiluminescent Device	Superior Oxalate Ester Chemical Lighting System	Chemiluminescent Composition	Chemiluminescent Composition	Chemiluminescent Solution Based on Substituted Perylene	PATENT
Kaplan	Ladyjensky	Steiger, Mulligan	Van Moer, Ladyjensky	Cohen, Bay, Errigo	Cohen, Bay, Errigo	Bay, Freeman	Herriott	Kaplan	Beisswanger, Baretz, Rockwell Jr., Rockwell	Heffernan, Vega, Rockwell Sr.	Ladyjensky	Elliott	Bollyky, Rauhut	Koroscil	Duglis	Van Moer, Ladyjensky	INVENTOR (S)